SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biolab Services, Inc.		07/15/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bio-Lab, Inc.		
Street Address:	1735 North Brown Road		
City:	Lawrenceville		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30043		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78302634	AIRASE
Serial Number:	76492877	ВНР
Serial Number:	76492876	BHP BIOLAB HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	76492878	BIOLAB HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	76452197	BOWL FORCE
Registration Number:	2155373	DRAIN WORKS
Registration Number:	2031190	DRAIN WORKS
Serial Number:	76499165	FORMULA L-15
Registration Number:	1595956	PINE WORKS
Serial Number:	78331518	THE WORKS
Registration Number:	1709665	THE WORKS
Registration Number:	1402721	THE WORKS
Registration Number:	1695713	LESS WORK
Serial Number:	78316302	LIMOSOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900010491

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002895 FRAME: 0893** 

Fax Number: (202)223-2085

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-3900

Email: dctrademarks@piperrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: Ann K. Ford, Esq. - PIPER RUDNICK LLP

Address Line 1: 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18632-107104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Emily C. Sexton, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=HomeCare1A#page1.tif source=HomeCare1A#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002895 FRAME: 0894

## **CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made on July 15, 2004 by and between **Biolab Services**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter "Assigner") and **Bio-Lab**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter "Assignee")

WHEREAS, the Assignor was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor was desirous of assigning, and Assignee was desirous of obtaining, all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Marks; and

WHEREAS, effective as of **April 26, 2004**, Assignor assigned all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, to Assignee, but a formal written assignment was not executed in a recordable form; and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to confirm the actual and legal transfer of the Marks from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously paid, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, it is confirmed that effective as of April 26, 2004, Assignor did assign, transfer and convey, and hereby nunc pro tunc assigns, transfers and conveys, unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement by the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and on behalf of its own successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the day and year first above written.

Biolab Services, Inc.

By: Victoria L. Garrett

Title: Treasurer & Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002895 FRAME: 0895

Country	Trademark	Class	Application No.	Registration No.
United States	AIRASE	5	78/302,634	
United States	ВНР	3	76/492,877	
United States	BHP BIOLAB HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS (Stylized)	3	76/492,876	
United States	BIOLAB HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS	3	76/492,878	
Australia	BOWL FORCE	3	950617	950,617
Canada	BOWL FORCE	(3)	1174637	
Mexico	BOWL FORCE	3	597503	795,574
New Zealand	BOWL FORCE	3	677319	677,319
South Africa	BOWL FORCE	3	2003/06156	
United States	BOWL FORCE	3	76/452,197	
United States	DRAIN WORKS	1	75/074,212	2,155,373
United States	DRAIN WORKS	3	74/706,674	2,031,190
United States	FORMULA L-15	3	76/499,165	
United States	LESS WORK	3	74/186,192	1,695,713
United States	LIMOSOL	3	78/316,302	
United States	PINE WORKS	3	73/805,358	1,595,956
Canada	THE WORKS	(3)	1210620	
Mexico	THE WORKS	3	655672	
United States	THE WORKS	1	78/331,518	
United States	THE WORKS	3	74/226,861	1,709,665
United States	THE WORKS	3	73/431,001	1,402,721
Canada	THE WORKS PRO LINE	(3)	1198162	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002895 FRAME: 0896

**RECORDED: 07/20/2004**